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Source: Esri, Census TIGER Data, USGS, Invenergy, and Burns & McDonnell

Figure 7
Bedrock Geology Map

South Deuel Wind Project
Deuel County, South Dakota

Lower Missouri-Crooked

!.

!.

!.
13

76

69

72

32

22
15

16

28

65

30

71

73

58

51

29

63

57

27

19

64

38

55

4

77

7

6

21
5

56

11

42

37

60

34

62

43

44

61

40 53

31

54

35

70

67

90

39

33

83

25
24

82

17 18

45

48

92

84
85

80

74 75

66

52

H J

49

89

20

23

93

41

Brookings

Deuel
196th St

192nd St

181A St

192nd Ave

M
ad

iso
n

S
t

181st A St

D
eu

el H
w

y

472A
 A

ve

190th St

D
ako

ta
S

t

187th
St

474th
 A

ve

C
le

ar
L

ak
e 

R
d

476th
 A

ve

E
dg

ew
at

er
 D

r

477th
 A

ve

183rd St

185th St

181st St

C
o

 R
d

317

180th St

480th
 A

ve

193rd St
473rd

 A
ve

484th
 A

ve

191st St

472n
d

 A
ve

Co Rd 375

Memorial Dr

486th
 A

ve

475th
 A

ve

485th
 A

ve

184th St

Co Rd 517

C
o

 R
d

51
6

195th St

C
o

 R
d

 315

Co Rd 2

189th St

C
o

 R
d

 519

479th
 A

ve

C
o

 R
d

 311

478th
 A

ve

481st A
ve

186th St

188th StCo Rd
314

483rd
 A

ve

I- 29

Kn-Niobrara
Formation

Kp-Pierre
Shale

Astoria

Toronto

Brandt

Clear Lake

NORTH

Bedrock Geological Unit

Kn-Niobrara Formation

Kp-Pierre Shale

0 2.51.25

Miles

Turbine Location

!. Meteorological Tower

Aircraft Detection Lighting System Tower

Interconnection Switchyard

Collector Substation

General Construction Laydown Yard

O&M Facility

Gen-Tie Line

Access Road

Electrical Collection and SCADA Systems

Crane Path

Municipal Boundary

Project Area

County Boundary

A1



Source: Esri, NRCS, Census TIGER Data, Invenergy, and Burns & McDonnell

Figure 8
Soil Map

South Deuel Wind Project
Deuel County, South Dakota
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Figure 9
Water Resources Map

South Deuel Wind Project
Deuel County, South Dakota

ESRI, Census TIGER Data, USGS, USFWS, FEMA, Invenergy, Burns & McDonnell
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Source: Esri, Census TIGER Data, NLCD, Invenergy, and Burns & McDonnell

Figure 10
NLCD Map

South Deuel Wind Project
Deuel County, South Dakota
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Figure 11

Environmental Constraints Map
South Deuel Wind Project
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Source: Esri, Census TIGER Data, USDA, Invenergy, and Burns & McDonnell

Figure 12
Land Use Map

South Deuel Wind Project
Deuel County, South Dakota
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Figure 13
Public/Conservation Lands Map

South Deuel Wind Project
Deuel County, South Dakota

ESRI, Census TIGER Data, PADUS, Invenergy, Burns & McDonnell
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Figure 14
Public Facilities Map

South Deuel Wind Project
Deuel County, South Dakota

ESRI, Census TIGER Data, Invenergy, Burns & McDonnell
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